submitted or 

maintained by 

the SMARTs etc. 

Reimbursem

ent of 

expenses for 

conducting 

IAPs34 in 

physical 

mode under 

the aegis of 

SEBI IPEF  

Amount for SMARTs who are Trust/ Society/ 

Company/ Partnership:   

A maximum of ₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five 

Thousand only)35 per IAP (exclusive of taxes) 

can be claimed for incurring eligible expenses 

on submission of original bills.  

However, out of ₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five 

Thousand only), a maximum of ₹5,000/- 

(Rupees Five Thousand only) can be claimed on 

declaration basis towards other expenses, such 

as, local conveyance, banner printing, 

photography charges, stationaries, etc., for 

which tax invoices may not be available.36

[...]

In case of One Person Company while 

conditions as applicable to companies shall be 

applicable, the reimbursement shall be the same 

as that for an individual SMART. 

Amount for SMARTs who are Individuals:   

A maximum of ₹15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 

Thousand only)37 per IAP (exclusive of taxes) 

can be claimed for incurring eligible expenses 

on submission of original bills.  

However, out of ₹15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 

Thousand only), a maximum of ₹3,000/- 

(Rupees Three Thousand only)38 can be claimed 

on declaration basis other expenses, such as, 

local conveyance, banner printing, 

photography charges, stationaries, etc., for 

which tax invoices may not be available.39